

**IN THE COMMERCIAL COURT AT ALIPORE**

Smt. Suparna Ray (JO code WB00711)

**Misc. Arb (Com) 04 of 2026**

**CNR No: WBSP18-000006-2026**

M/S MARUTI ENTERPRISES

.... Petitioner

Vs.

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

....Respondents.

Order No. 01

Date: 14.01.2026

Petitioners filed the instant Misc. Case duly being complied with the prescribed formalities of e-filing procedure under Section 9 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996.

Vokalatnama has been filed along with copy of board resolution.

Court Fee of Rs. 500/-, has been paid through e-Challan and also defaced.

Let the same be registered as Misc. Arb. (Com).

Process fee has been filed.

Note in register.

Requisites are to be filed at once.

Fix **07.03.2026 at 10:45 a.m.** for filing requisites by the Petitioners.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore  
for South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,  
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore  
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,  
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram