

IN THE COMMERCIAL COURT AT ALIPORE

Present: Smt. Suparna Ray (JO code WB00711)

Misc. Arbitration (Com) 04 of 2026

CNR No: WBSP18-000006-2026

M/s. Maruti Enterprises
.... Petitioner

Vs.

Union of India and Anr.
....Defendant

Order No. 03

Date: 16.01.2026

Petitioner have been filed the affidavit of service along with speed post receipt as per direction of this Court vide order No. 02 dated 15.01.2026.

Let it be kept with the record.

It appears from the order date 15.01.2026 that the name of the Ld. conducting advocate of the petitioner has wrongly been typed as "Mr. Samrat Sil" instead of "Mr. Sanat Sil".

Accordingly, in the instant order said inadvertent typographical mistake is rectified.

Hence, the order dated 15.01.2026 will be read with this instant order.

Todate, i.e. **07.03.2026 at 11:40 a.m.**

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
for South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram